
Platz Mannschaft V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt.

1 Post SV Ludwigshafen 1491 730 16 2221 9 1551 788 13 2339 9 3042 1518 29 4031 18

2 KV Pirmasens 1492 715 16 2207 8 1490 732 19 2222 8 2982 1447 35 4429 16

3 1. SKC Mehlingen 1452 713 21 2165 5 1463 699 25 2162 6 2915 1412 46 3815 11

4 TuS Gerolsheim 1465 733 13 2198 7 1402 715 30 2117 3 2867 1448 43 3341 10

5 KSV Kuhardt 1444 727 16 2171 6 1440 605 36 2045 2 2884 1332 52 4216 8

6 KV Dellfeld 1463 682 29 2145 4 1469 650 28 2119 4 2932 1332 57 3205 8

7 KV Grünstadt 1134 472 26 1606 1 1515 688 29 2203 7 2649 1160 55 2689 8

8 TSG Schwabenheim 1371 545 57 1916 2 1418 706 31 2124 5 2789 1251 88 2951 7

9 BSG Bornheim 1439 672 27 2111 3 1090 489 18 1579 1 2529 1161 45 3178 4
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KSV Kuhardt Ma-Nr.: 1

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Rainer Gerach 1959 19048 379 173 6 552 359 167 11 526 738 340 17 1078

Enrico Campanella 1968 152997 355 173 5 528 355 173 5 528

Pirmin Rinck 1952 150445 344 194 2 538 344 194 2 538

Richard Schwan 1950 66438 366 187 3 553 382 155 6 537 748 342 9 1090

Hans Jörg Landes 150418 346 172 518 346 172 518

Wolfgang Stibig 150430 353 111 19 464 353 111 19 464

BSG Bornheim Ma-Nr.: 2

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Bernd Hundemer 1939 152420 350 156 8 506 38 38 388 156 8 544

Jörg Schlemilch 1968 152411 356 175 6 531 331 149 2 480 687 324 8 1011

Alexander Walther 1970 152417 384 167 6 551 369 180 3 549 753 347 9 1100

Peter Weschler 1950 152413 349 174 7 523 349 174 7 523

Josef Zink 1951 152422 352 160 13 512 352 160 13

TuS Gerolsheim Ma-Nr.: 3

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Uwe Köhler 1965 150409 360 169 4 529 360 169 4 529

Andreas Nikiel 1966 46098 364 174 4 538 371 178 6 549 735 352 10 1087

Marcus Neber 1973 160924 354 182 4 536 354 182 4 536

Holger Mayer 1973 147499 387 208 1 595 365 229 1 594 752 437 2 1189

Michael Doberstein 152379 335 171 7 506 335 171 7

Hans-Jürgen Basler 1959 144386 331 137 16 468 331 137 16

KV Grünstadt Ma-Nr.: 4

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Tony Brand 1967 18937 0 0 0 377 145 14 522 377 145 14 522

Udo Heilmann 1969 19008 383 165 9 548 383 165 9 548

Uwe Bethge 1961 150402 370 121 16 491 370 121 16 491

Roland Walther 1952 152963 381 186 1 567 382 179 7 561 763 365 8 1128

Ralf Buch 1967 152964 373 170 4 543 373 170 4

Atilla Pabst 153655 383 194 4 577 383 194 4
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KV Pirmasens Ma-Nr.: 5

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Michael Peter 1971 152446 370 131 5 501 369 178 2 547 739 309 7 1048

Thorsten Machura 1974 152958 381 227 1 608 377 232 1 609 758 459 2 1217

Jürgen Zwanziger 1967 153691 366 180 5 546 371 159 6 530 737 339 11 1076

Andreas Jann 1971 152364 375 177 5 552 373 163 10 536 748 340 15 1088

Wolfgang Schäfer

Post SV Ludwigshafen Ma-Nr.: 6

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Jürgen Dämgen 1958 150404 356 169 4 525 367 199 4 566 723 368 8 1091

Eddi Schulz 1963 18883 378 173 2 551 402 225 1 627 780 398 3 1178

Thomas Felsch 1968 18935 367 175 7 542 367 175 7 542

Torsten Natusch 1969 18887 390 213 3 603 410 207 3 617 800 420 6 1220

Peter Barth 1957 153662 372 157 5 529 372 157 5

TSG Schwabenheim Ma-Nr.: 7

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Walter Dauser 1950 105132 328 123 14 451 348 150 9 498 676 273 23 949

Aldo Squeo 1951 83066 360 131 18 491 360 131 18 491

Frank Weitzel 1963 66323 347 136 19 483 347 136 19 483

Klaus Eimermann 1952 83071 336 155 6 491 346 191 6 537 682 346 12 1028

Heiko Erhard 1974 33204 381 209 2 590 381 209 2

Jörg Kasper 1970 66330 343 156 14 499 343 156 14

1. SKC Mehlingen Ma-Nr.: 8

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Mario Dietz 1970 147495 361 190 3 551 370 210 2 580 731 400 5 1131

Roland Janke 1959 147497 345 166 5 511 366 170 4 536 711 336 9 1047

Volker Kafitz 1965 150450 370 174 10 544 364 170 9 534 734 344 19 1078

Wolfgang Heß 1956 46090 376 183 3 559 376 183 3 559

Guido Lamb 1973 153028 363 149 10 512 363 149 10

KV Dellfeld Ma-Nr.: 9

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Egon Laudemann 1953 19015 368 193 6 561 374 171 7 545 742 364 13 1106

Peter Ehrmantraut 1942 19013 372 149 7 521 372 149 7 521

Andreas Weyer 1960 19025 374 157 10 531 374 157 10 531

Reiner Ahlheim 1968 19011 349 183 6 532 365 150 11 515 714 333 17 1047

Steffen Brutsch 1970 19027 362 173 5 535 362 173 5

Jürgen Sohns 1970 19024 368 156 5 524 368 156 5
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Pl. Name Mannschaft Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

1. Torsten Natusch Post SV Ludwigshafen 1969 18887 390 213 3 603 410 207 3 617 400 210 3 610

2. Thorsten Machura KV Pirmasens 1974 152958 381 227 1 608 377 232 1 609 379 230 1 609

3. Holger Mayer TuS Gerolsheim 1973 147499 387 208 1 595 365 229 1 594 376 219 1 595

4. Heiko Erhard TSG Schwabenheim 1974 33204 381 209 2 590 381 209 2 590

5. Eddi Schulz Post SV Ludwigshafen 1963 18883 378 173 2 551 402 225 1 627 390 199 2 589

6. Atilla Pabst KV Grünstadt 153655 383 194 4 577 383 194 4 577

7. Mario Dietz 1. SKC Mehlingen 1970 147495 361 190 3 551 370 210 2 580 366 200 3 566

8. Roland Walther KV Grünstadt 1952 152963 381 186 1 567 382 179 7 561 382 183 4 564

9. Wolfgang Heß 1. SKC Mehlingen 1956 46090 376 183 3 559 376 183 3 559

10. Egon Laudemann KV Dellfeld 1953 19015 368 193 6 561 374 171 7 545 371 182 7 553

11. Alexander Walther BSG Bornheim 1970 152417 384 167 6 551 369 180 3 549 377 174 5 550

12. Udo Heilmann KV Grünstadt 1969 19008 383 165 9 548 383 165 9 548

13. Jürgen Dämgen Post SV Ludwigshafen 1958 150404 356 169 4 525 367 199 4 566 362 184 4 546

14. Richard Schwan KSV Kuhardt 1950 66438 366 187 3 553 382 155 6 537 374 171 5 545

15. Andreas Jann KV Pirmasens 1971 152364 375 177 5 552 373 163 10 536 374 170 8 544

16. Andreas Nikiel TuS Gerolsheim 1966 46098 364 174 4 538 371 178 6 549 368 176 5 544

17. Ralf Buch KV Grünstadt 1967 152964 373 170 4 543 373 170 4 543

18. Thomas Felsch Post SV Ludwigshafen 1968 18935 367 175 7 542 367 175 7 542

19. Volker Kafitz 1. SKC Mehlingen 1965 150450 370 174 10 544 364 170 9 534 367 172 10 539

20. Rainer Gerach KSV Kuhardt 1959 19048 379 173 6 552 359 167 11 526 369 170 9 539

21. Pirmin Rinck KSV Kuhardt 1952 150445 344 194 2 538 344 194 2 538

22. Jürgen Zwanziger KV Pirmasens 1967 153691 366 180 5 546 371 159 6 530 369 170 6 538

23. Marcus Neber TuS Gerolsheim 1973 160924 354 182 4 536 354 182 4 536

24. Steffen Brutsch KV Dellfeld 1970 19027 362 173 5 535 362 173 5 535

25. Andreas Weyer KV Dellfeld 1960 19025 374 157 10 531 374 157 10 531

26. Uwe Köhler TuS Gerolsheim 1965 150409 360 169 4 529 360 169 4 529

27. Peter Barth Post SV Ludwigshafen 1957 153662 372 157 5 529 372 157 5 529

28. Enrico Campanella KSV Kuhardt 1968 152997 355 173 5 528 355 173 5 528

29. Jürgen Sohns KV Dellfeld 1970 19024 368 156 5 524 368 156 5 524

30. Michael Peter KV Pirmasens 1971 152446 370 131 5 501 369 178 2 547 370 155 4 524

31. Roland Janke 1. SKC Mehlingen 1959 147497 345 166 5 511 366 170 4 536 356 168 5 524

32. Reiner Ahlheim KV Dellfeld 1968 19011 349 183 6 532 365 150 11 515 357 167 9 524

33. Peter Weschler BSG Bornheim 1950 152413 349 174 7 523 349 174 7 523

34. Tony Brand KV Grünstadt 1967 18937 377 145 14 522 377 145 14 522

35. Peter Ehrmantraut KV Dellfeld 1942 19013 372 149 7 521 372 149 7 521

36. Hans Jörg Landes KSV Kuhardt 150418 346 172 518 346 172 518

37. Klaus Eimermann TSG Schwabenheim 1952 83071 336 155 6 491 346 191 6 537 341 173 6 514

38. Josef Zink BSG Bornheim 1951 152422 352 160 13 512 352 160 13 512

39. Guido Lamb 1. SKC Mehlingen 1973 153028 363 149 10 512 363 149 10 512

40. Michael Doberstein TuS Gerolsheim 152379 335 171 7 506 335 171 7 506

41. Bernd Hundemer BSG Bornheim 1939 152420 350 156 8 506 350 156 8 506

42. Jörg Schlemilch BSG Bornheim 1968 152411 356 175 6 531 331 149 2 480 344 162 4 506

43. Jörg Kasper TSG Schwabenheim 1970 66330 343 156 14 499 343 156 14 499

44. Aldo Squeo TSG Schwabenheim 1951 83066 360 131 18 491 360 131 18 491

45. Uwe Bethge KV Grünstadt 1961 150402 370 121 16 491 370 121 16 491

46. Frank Weitzel TSG Schwabenheim 1963 66323 347 136 19 483 347 136 19 483

47. Walter Dauser TSG Schwabenheim 1950 105132 328 123 14 451 348 150 9 498 338 137 12 475

48. Hans-Jürgen Basler TuS Gerolsheim 1959 144386 331 137 16 468 331 137 16 468

49. Wolfgang Stibig KSV Kuhardt 150430 353 111 19 464 353 111 464
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